
12 	 GENERAL LAWS.—CHAPTER 18. 

CHAPTER 18. 

[Published February 8, 1862.] 

AN ACT to provide for the publication of the reports of the several 
state departments and state institutions. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen- 
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

1,350 of ow& re- SECTION 1. Within ten days after the annual re-
ports of the several state departments and institutions 

twat. shall have been placed in the hands of the governor, he 
shall deliver them to the public printer, who shall im-
mediately proceed to print twenty-seven hundred cop-
ies of each of said reports, one-half of which shall be 
folded and stitched in pamphlet form, three hundred 
for the use of the institution or department making the 
same, and the remainder shall be laid before the legis-
lature at the commencement of the ensuing session, 
for the use of the members. The remaining thirteen other with meg- 

:VW:0rd  hundred and fifty copies of each of said reports, to- 
wns. gether with the annual message of the governor, shall 

be bound into thirteen hundred and fifty volumes, each 
containing one of each of said reports and message, and 
shall be delivered to the superintendent of public prop-
erty within one month after the commencement of the 
legislature, who shall retain fifty copies for the use of 
the state departments, one hundred and fifty copies for 
the use of the next succeeding legislature, and lay the 
remainder before the legislature then in session. 

SECTION 2. So much of any act as requires the print-
ing of the reports of any of the state departments or 
public institutions, in any greater or less number, or 
in any other form than that required by this act, is 
hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. Chapter 104 of the general laws of 1861, 
entitled "an act in relation to printing reports for the 
use of the senate and assembly, by the officers of the 
several departments and superintendents of state insti-
tutions," and so much of any act as conflicts with the 
provisions of this act, is hereby repealed. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 7, 1862. 


